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RESULTS

Age (in years)

Age categories

Gender

Practice specialty

Years of practice 

Years of practice 

Mean ± SD

≤30 years

>30 years

Male

Female

LLB

LLM

LLB & MA/MSc

Criminal law

More than one 

Civil law

Family law

Corporate law

Narcotics law

Service law

Constitutional 

Mean ± SD

1 - 5 years

6 - 10 years

> 10 years

Category Number (N)

30.43

106

58

133

57

156

23

11

46

46

11

2

2

2

1

111

46

24

6.2

64.6

35.4

70.0

30.0

82.1

12.1

5.8

33.3

33.3

8.0

1.4

1.4

1.4

.7

58.4

24.2

12.6
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DISCUSSION 

Yes

No

Don't Know

Undergraduate

Other

No

Yes

No

Yes

Don't Know

Categories Frequency (N) (%)

142

24

24

97

57

21

140

50

84

81

21

74.7

12.6

12.6

55.4

32.6

12.0

73.7

26.3

45.2

43.5

11.3

Question

Was medical juris

If yes, at which 

Received training 

Do you think that 

Age categories

Practic 

Years of 

≤30 years

>30 years

LLB

LLB & MA/Msc

LLM

Civil law

Constitutional 

Corporate law

Criminal law

Family law

More than one 

Narcotics law

Service law

1 - 5 years

6 - 10 years

> 10 years

0.03*

0.016*

0.01*

0.07

Gender N (%)

Female Male
Category

42 (75)

14 (25.0%)

49 (86)

6 (10.5)

2 (3.5)

8 (19)

0 (0)

6 (14.3)

7 (16.7)

20 (47.6)

1 (2.4)

40 (70.2)

12 (21.1)

5 (8.8)

64 (59.3)

44 (40.7)

107 (80.5)

5 (3.8)

21 (15.8)

20 (20.8)

1 (1)

40 (41.7)

4 (4.2)

26 (27.1)

1 (1)

71 (53.4)

34 (25.6)

19 (14.3)

No

Yes

Criminal 

Damage Suit

Do not deal 

Insurance and 

Categories Frequency (N) (%)

75

115

114

29

18

2

39.5

60.5

60.0

15.3

9.5

1.1

Question

What type of 
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Years of 
1 - 5 years

6 - 10 years

> 10 years

57 (51.4)

23 (50)

8 (33.3)

54 (48.6)

23 (50)

16 (66.7)

0.171

Age 

Gender

Practice 

≤30 years

>30 years

Female

Male

LLB

LLB & MA/Msc

LLM

Civil law

Constitutional 

Corporate law

Criminal law

Family law

More than one 

Narcotics law

Service law

0.473

 

0.02*

 

0.035*

 

 

0.094

Knowledge score 
categories N (%)

Low 
knowledge 

score

High 
knowledge 

score

Variable

 

Categories

55 (51.9)

29 (50)

34 (59.6)

56 (42.1)

73 (46.8)

9 (81.8)

8 (34.8)

13 (46.4)

0 (0)

27 (58.7)

8 (72.7)

19 (41.3)

2(100)

51 (48.1)

29 (50)

23 (40.4)

77 (57.9)

83 (53.2)

2 (18.2)

15 (65.2)

15 (53.6)

1 (100)

19 (41.3)

3 (27.3)

27 (58.7)

0(0)
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CONCLUSION
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